\ Ordering Guide
DA70A
3-Sled Modular IIoT
Gateway with Scalable I/O
 Intelligent Edge Automation Platform
RED LION’S DA70A IS AN ALL-IN-ONE INDUSTRIAL DATA ACQUISITION AND EDGE PROCESSING GATEWAY
THAT SIMPLIFIES THE MONITORING AND MANAGMENT OF CONNECTED ASSETS AND PROCESSES

See software manual for details on sled operation.
\ DA70A Ordering Guide Cont. and Specifications
\ Specifications
Power Requirements
Supply Voltage: 12-24 VDC +/-15%, Class 2 source
INPUT VOLTAGE 12 V 24 V
Typ. Power DA70A Only 4 W 4.5 W
Max Power DA70A Only 4.5 W 5 W
Available Power for Modules
(Maximum of 10 modules) 43 W 45 W
Max Power DA70A, with Sleds & USB 16 W 17 W
Max Power DA70A with full accessories 59 W 62 W
Battery
3 V Lithium coin cell.
Memory
On Board User Memory: 1 GB of non-volatile Flash memory.
Memory Card: microSD slot accepts Class 5 or better microSD
cards up to 256 GB capacity. FAT32, industrial grade.
Communication Properties
USB Device Port: One (1) Isolated USB Type B Port Complies with
USB Specification 2.0 (Full Speed)
USB Host Port: One (1) USB Type A Port Complies with USB
Specification 2.0 (Full Speed)
Hardware overcurrent protected (0.5 A max per port)
Ethernet Ports: Two (2) 10BaseT / 100BaseTX RJ45 ports (1500
Vrms Network Isolation)
Serial Ports: Three (3) Serial Ports with Individual Port Isolation
available in these two configurations:
DA70A0F 2 - RS-232 ports (RJ12 connectors)
1 - RS-485/422 port (RJ45 connector)
DA70A0G 1 - RS-232 port (RJ12 connector)
2 - RS-485/422 ports (RJ45 connectors)
Environmental
Operating Temperature: -40 to 75 °C
Storage Temperature: -40 to 85 °C
Operating and Storage Humidity: 0 to 85% max. RH
noncondensing
SOFTWARE GROUPS
GROUP 1
NETWORKING
GROUP 2
PROTOCOL
GROUP 3
ADV IIOT
GROUP 4
CONTROLLER
CONFIGURATION
Web GUI Y Y Y Y
Crimson Y Y Y Y
NETWORKING
Firewall Y Y Y Y
RADIUS Auth. Y Y Y Y
Routing Y Y Y Y
NAT Y Y Y Y
IP Fallback Y Y Y Y
VPN Client/Server Y Y Y Y
AUTOMATION
300+ Drivers Y Y Y
IIoT Connectors Y Y Y
OPC UA Y Y Y
SQL Sync Y Y
Data Logging Y Y
Virtual HMI Y Y
Advanced Web Server Y Y
IEC CONTROL
Crimson Control Y
\ DA70A Specifications Cont. and Dimensions
3.45
(87.63)